## Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, June 16, 2010, 7 P.M. Village Municipal Center, 4444 Thompson Road, Wonder Lake, Illinois. The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Public hearing on 2010-2011 annual Appropriation Ordinance
- 4. Adjourn

Called by: /s/ Anthony Topf, President Board of Trustees, Village of Wonder Lake

Posted 6-14-10 7:00PM